J1 71r2427

By: Delegates McKay, B. Barnes, Beitzel, Carozza, Chang, Ciliberti, Ghrist, Grammer, Gutierrez, Haynes, Hettleman, Jackson, Jones, Korman, Krimm, Lam, Lierman, McConkey, McIntosh, A. Miller, Reznik, Sophocleus, Valentino-Smith, Vogt, and P. Young

Introduced and read first time: February 9, 2017 Assigned to: Health and Government Operations

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

2	Maryland Medical Assistance Program – Comprehensive Dental Benefits for	
3	Adults – Authorization	

- FOR the purpose of authorizing the Maryland Medical Assistance Program, beginning on a certain date and subject to certain limitations, to provide comprehensive dental services for certain adults; and generally relating to dental services provided by the
- 7 Maryland Medical Assistance Program.
- 8 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
- 9 Article Health General
- 10 Section 15–103(a)(1)
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (2015 Replacement Volume and 2016 Supplement)
- 13 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 14 Article Health General
- 15 Section 15–103(a)(2)(xi) and (xii)
- 16 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 17 (2015 Replacement Volume and 2016 Supplement)
- 18 BY adding to
- 19 Article Health General
- 20 Section 15–103(a)(2)(xiii)
- 21 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 22 (2015 Replacement Volume and 2016 Supplement)
- 23 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND,
- 24 That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:



HOUSE BILL 1158

1		Article - Health - General	
2	15–103.		
3 4	(a) (1) Program.	The Secretary shall administer the Maryland Medical Assistance	
5	(2)	The Program:	
6 7	[and]	(xi) May include bedside nursing care for eligible Program recipients;	
8 9	included in the ar	(xii) Shall provide services in accordance with funding restrictions anual State budget bill; AND	
10 11 12 13	TO THE LIMITATIONS OF THE STATE BUDGET, AND AS PERMITTED BY FEDERAL LAW, COMPREHENSIVE DENTAL SERVICES FOR ADULTS WHOSE ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD		
14 15	SECTION October 1, 2017.	2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect	